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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1845. 



398 J. W. HAINES.-STATE ROAD. 

CHAP. 35Q. d f J 1 f J l' 1 d' . . 1 . _____ procee sot 1e sa es 0 t 1e pub IC an s, Il1 repamng anc Improv-

In favor of J. W. 
Haines. 

ing the road from the militarY'road to the mouth of Fish river: pro­
vided the Commonwealth of Massachusetts will expend a propor­

tionate sum. 
R(solved, That the agent appointed by the land agent to expend 

the money appropriated by the foregoing resolve, shall render, un­
der oath, a true account of said expenditure to the land agent. 

[Approved 1IIal'c/t 18, 1845.] 

Resolve in favol' of J. V\T. Haine9. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and he hereby is, authorized 

and directed to convey to .1. VV. Haines, six lots of land in town­

ship letter D, on the aroostook river, provided the said Haines shall, 
withii1 two years from the approval of this resolve, build a saw mill 

in said town'ship, clear up ninety acres of land in said township; 

and put on to his farm, in said township, the following stock, viz: 

two bulls of the DUI'hal11 and Hereford breed; six cows and heifers, 
of the same breed; also a lot of his best brefld of sheep and swine; 

the lots to be selected by the land agent: ZJrovided further, that 

the beneficiary of this resolve, or any person owning the mill con­
templated to be built, shall not clHlrge for sawing, a slim exceeding 

two dollars pflr thousand feet, board measure, for pine timber. 

[Appro/Jed ilfal'clt 20, 1845.] 

Resolve providing for opening and repairing the state road from Blanehard to Mooschead lake. 

foilata road from Resolved, That the SUIll of five hundred dollars is hereby ap-
Blanchard·!o • d d b'd f 1 fIe h Mooseheadlal<e. propflate ,an to e paJ out 0 t 1e treasury 0 t 1e state, 101' t e 

purpose of opening and repairing the state road from the bridge in 

the town of Blanchard, to Moosehead lake; tbree hundred and 

fifty dollars of which to be expended between said bridge and the 

public house recently occupied by H. G. O. Bal'l'ows, in the town 
of 'Wilson, and one hundred and fifty dollars, between said public 

house and Moosehead lake; and that said appropriation be expend­

ed under the direction of the land agent. 

[Appruved ilIarch 21, 1845.:1 


